10
8

8,
74

1
-

1,
66

8,
83

8
1,

80
4,

69
9

D
ep

o
si

t
fr

o
m

 b
an

ks

19
,1

08

-
12

,8
62

-

-
-

31
,9

70

O
th

er
 li

ab
ili

ti
es

-

-
-

-
-

48
,3

68

48
,3

68

To
ta

l fi
n

an
ci

al
 li

ab
ili

ti
es

1

2
9

,7
1

5

1
1

,4
0

5

1
7

,9
7

0

8
,7

4
1

-

1
,7

1
7

,2
0

6

1
,8

8
5

,0
3

7

To
ta

l i
n

te
re

st
 r

ep
ri

ci
n

g
 g

ap

1
0

,3
2

9

1
6

4
,9

5
0

4

2
5

,7
6

5

7
3

2
,6

7
1

6

1
,1

0
5

-

-

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

85
Taarifa ya Mwaka Annual Report

National Microfinance Bank Plc

4	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

4.2 	 Market risk (continued)

4.2.2	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate risk sensitivity of the net mismatch between interest bearing assets and liabilities up to 12

months is summarised in the table below. This assumes a 1% adverse movement in interest rates over the period

(amounts in TZS Million).

	 	 Net Interest
2012	 Weighted	 Bearing		  Net

Sensitivity period	  average	  Funding	  	 position		  Impact

Less than 30 days	 10,407	 249,772		  (239,365	)	 2,394

1 year	 304,424	 843,343		  (538,918	)	 5,389

2011

Less than 30 days	 5,039	 120,927		  (115,888	)	 1,159

1 year	 276,130	 637,811		  (361,680	)	 3,617

4.3	 Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its financial

liabilities when they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence may be the failure

to meet obligations to repay depositors and fulfil commitments to lend.

4.3.1 	 Liquidity risk management process
The Bank’s liquidity management process, as carried out within the Bank and monitored by the Bank’s Asset and

Liability Committee (ALCO), includes:

•	 Day-to-day funding, managed by monitoring future cash flows to ensure that requirements can be met.